502528717 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STARKEY LABORATORIES, INC.	10/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 BUCKSKIN ROAD	
City:	POCATELLO	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13849652	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (602)244-3169

 Phone:
 6022446648

 Email:
 patents@onsemi.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL RD.

Address Line 2: A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI06-613CD01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY NEWNAM	
Signature:	/Becky Newnam/	
Date:	10/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Starkey_AMI_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031384 FRAME: 0661 CT \$40.00 158450

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Starkey Laboratories, Inc. (STARKEY), a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6600 Washington Ave. S.E., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3405 has assigned its right, title and interest in and to the patent applications identified below to AMI Semiconductor, Inc., (AMI) a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2300 Buckskin Road Pocatello, Idaho 83201, U.S.A.:

Patent Applications

US Ser. No. 10/041,698	HEARING AID WITH DIGITAL COMPRESSION RECAPTURE
US Ser. No.	HEARING AID WITH DIGITAL COMPRESSION RECAPTURE
11/456,777 US Ser. No.	DIGITAL AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL
09/730,200	

Authorized Signatur	e
Msan	Musel
Susan Mussell	
Corporate Secretary	, Starkey Laboratories, Inc
October 12, 2006	
Date	

RE€ORDED: 10/12/2006

RECORDED: 10/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 018383 FEAME: 0238

REEL: 031384 FRAME: 0662